SET #8-4104 1964-80 TOoYOTA FJ-40 LANDCRUISER BODY MOUNT SET INSTRUCTIONS

THREADED RECTANGLE
NUT PLATE RUNNING BOARD POSITION | M
INSIDE RAIL BobDY MOUNT 2.356 BoDY MOUNT
! ! / PLATE WITH NUT PLATE WITH NuT
(SUPPLIED) (SUPPLIED)
\ \ BoDY PERCH ‘Bg PERCH
f —

e LILL LIL5

\—‘ Lock WASHER

FLAT WASHER 7/16 — FRAME PERCH = FRAME PERCH

7/16 X 14 X 1INCH BoLT
RUNNING BOARD /

POSITION 4 E 3/8 X 16 X | 3/4 FLAT WASHER 3/8 FLAT WASHER 3/8
A

INCH BOLT 3/8 X 16 X 2 /L4 INCH BoLT 3/8 X 16 X | I/L INCH BoLT

FLAT WASHER 3/8

=
\ | BoDY
BETWEEN
PoSITIONS

Bopy L'-IL'_S L &S

FRAME PERCH Boby MOUNT
PLATE \ LIL7

WITH NUT
(SUPPLIED) | RETAINER —p

GENEROUSLY COAT ALL NUTS TO BE REMOVED WITH YOUR FAVORITE RUST BUSTER.

NOTE: WHEN DISASSEMBLING, NOTE THE QUANTITY AND POSITION OF ANY SHIMS THAT MAY HAVE BEEN INSERTED FOR BODY ALIGNMENT. THESE SHIMS WILL HAVE TO
BE REUSED TO INSURE PROPER BODY ALIGNMENT.

REMEMBER: REMOVE BOLTS FROM FRONT FENDERS AND RUNNING BOARD CONNECTORS. ONLY RAISE BODY HIGH ENOUGH TO REMOVE & REPLACE MOUNTS. ALWAYS
WATCH THE FAN SHROUD, STEERING COUPLER, SHIFTER BOOT, FUEL AND BRAKE LINES FOR SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE WHEN RAISING THE BODY. WHEN JACKING THE
BODY USE A LONG ENOUGH 2X4 OR 4XL4 FOR MAXIMUM SUPPORT. NEVER PUT JACK DIRECTLY ON BODY PANELS. INSTALL MOUNTS ONE SIDE AT A TIME WHILE
KEEPING THE OPPOSITE SIDE BOLTS LOOSENED BUT NOT REMOVED. TIGHTEN ALL BODY MOUNTS UNTIL THE POLYURETHANE STARTS TO BULGE.

REVERSE BOLT APPROXIMATELY |/8 TURN TO SEAT THE SUPPLIED BODY MOUNT PLATE IN PAD NUMBER 4l46. DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN BOLTS.

21/APRIL/2008

INST # 17240

May not be reproduced, in any form, or by any means,
without the written consent of Energy Suspension.

@ 2008 Energy Suspension. All rights reserved.

NK



	Page 1

